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House Bill No. 483

(By MR. Forp and MR. BucH)
{Passed March 5, 1963; in effect July 1, 1964.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirty-two, article three,
chapter sixty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thou-
sand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to
removal out of a county ;)f property securing a claim and
imposing penalties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirty-two, article three, chapter sixty-one of
the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
Article 3. Crimes Against Property.

Section 32. Removal Out of County of Property Secur-

2 ing a Claim; Penalties.—Any debtor under any security
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instrument conveying personal property, who retains pos-
session of such personal property, and who, without the
consent of the owner of the claim secured by such secu-
rity instrument, and with intent to defraud, removes or
causes to be removed any of the property securing such
claim out of the county where it was situated at the
time it became security for such claim or out of a county
to which it was removed by virtue of a former consent
of the owner of the claim under this section, or, with
intent to defraud, secretes or sells the same, or converts
the same to his own use, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor,
and, upon conviction, be fined not more than five hun-
dred dollars, or imprisoned not more than six months,

or both, in the discretion of the court.
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